CH \$265.00 854105

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM476161

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMorgan Chase Bank, National Association, as Administrative Agent		04/30/2018	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Stress Engineering Services, Inc.
Street Address:	13800 Westfair East Drive
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77041-1101
Entity Type:	Corporation: TEXAS
Name:	Stress Offshore, Inc.
Street Address:	13800 Westfair East Drive
City:	Houston,
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77041-1101
Entity Type:	Corporation: TEXAS
Name:	Stress Subsea, Inc.
Street Address:	13800 Westfair East Drive
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77041-1101
Entity Type:	Corporation: TEXAS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85410570	EB-IMP
Serial Number:	85410572	ENGINEERING-BASED INTEGRITY MANAGEMENT P
Serial Number:	77626050	MOHR
Serial Number:	77626037	MOHR ENGINEERING DIVISION
Serial Number:	77653727	S
Serial Number:	75429228	

TRADEMARK

900452793 REEL: 006339 FRAME: 0525

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77653673	SS
Serial Number:	77653700	STRESS OFFSHORE
Serial Number:	77653553	SS
Serial Number:	77653578	STRESS SUBSEA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7132266397

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7132266000

Email: TMMail@porterhedges.com

Correspondent Name: Jonathan Pierce Address Line 1: P.O. Box 4744

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77210-4744

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jonathan Pierce
SIGNATURE:	/jmp/
DATE SIGNED:	05/31/2018

Total Attachments: 6

source=2018-04-30 Release of Patent and trademark Security Interests From JP Morgan Chase Bank#page1.tif source=2018-04-30 Release of Patent and trademark Security Interests From JP Morgan Chase Bank#page2.tif source=2018-04-30 Release of Patent and trademark Security Interests From JP Morgan Chase Bank#page3.tif source=2018-04-30 Release of Patent and trademark Security Interests From JP Morgan Chase Bank#page4.tif source=2018-04-30 Release of Patent and trademark Security Interests From JP Morgan Chase Bank#page5.tif source=2018-04-30 Release of Patent and trademark Security Interests From JP Morgan Chase Bank#page6.tif

RELEASE OF PATENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY INTERESTS

THE STATE OF TEXAS

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

COUNTY OF HARRIS

Reference is hereby made to (i) that certain Security Agreement executed on or about May 31, 2016 between STRESS ENGINEERING SERVICES, INC., a Texas corporation, and JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent ("Secured Party"), filed of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 6, 2015 under Document Number 900320881 and Reel/Frame 5493/0258 (as to Trademarks) and under Document Number 503252354 and Reel/Frame 035342/0644 (as to Patents), and (ii) that certain Security Agreement executed on or about May 31, 2016 between STRESS OFFSHORE, INC., a Texas corporation, and STRESS SUBSEA, INC., a Texas corporation (together with certain affiliates of such entities), as debtors, and Secured Party, filed of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 6, 2015 under Document Number 900320882 and Reel/Frame 5493/0298 (as to Trademarks). The foregoing Security Agreements are herein collectively called the "Agreements").

For and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby terminates any and all obligations of the applicable debtors arising under the Agreements in connection with the trademark and patent assets listed on the attached <u>EXHIBIT A</u> (the "<u>Collateral</u>"), and does hereby release and discharge its security interest in the Collateral granted or pledged to it by the applicable debtors in the Agreements without further action by Secured Party.

Secured Party hereby represents that it has the authority to grant the releases and discharges set forth herein without the joinder of any other party.

America:0007002/04260:75910849v1

EXECUTED this	day of <u>April</u> , 2018.
	JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent
	By: EAS Name: Elimon Secks Title: Advance Chile
THE STATE OF TEXAS \$ COUNTY OF HARRIS \$	
This instrument was acknow <u>Edward Sacks</u> , A Association, a national banking associa	ledged before me on <u>April</u> 2018 by <u>January Maior</u> of JPMorgan Chase Bank, National ation, on behalf of said national banking association.
MONICA M ESPITIA Notary ID # 130698814 My Commission Expires June 13, 2020	Mories M. Espita Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires: 10/13/2020

EXHIBIT A

STRESS ENGINEERING SERVICES, INC.

TRADEMARKS

Country	Mark Reg No./Ser. No.	Full Goods/Services	Owner	Reg. Date
US	EB-IMP RN: 4347395 SN: 85410570	(Int'l Class: 42) engineering services in the nature of assessing the maintenance, performance, and reliability of pipeline systems; pipeline inspection services	Stress Engineering Services, Inc. (Texas Corp.) 13800 Westfair East Drive Houston Texas 77041	June 4, 2013
US	ENGINEERING- BASED INTEGRITY MANAGEMENT PROGRAM RN: 4251750 SN: 85410572	(Int'l Class: 37) pipeline repair services (Int'l Class: 42) engineering services in the nature of assessing the maintenance, performance, and reliability of pipeline systems; pipeline inspection services	Stress Engineering Services, Inc. (Texas Corp.) 13800 Westfair East Drive Houston Texas 77041	November 27, 2012
US	MOHR and Design RN: 3780028 SN: 77626050	(Int'l Class: 42) engineering consulting services in the fields of industrial testing, mechanical design and product development	Stress Engineering Services, Inc. (Texas Corp.) 13800 Westfair East Drive Houston Texas 77041	April 27, 2010

America:0007002/04260:75910849v1

Country	Mark Reg No./Ser. No.	Full Goods/Services	Owner	Reg. Date
US	MOHR ENGINEERING DIVISION RN: 3769888 SN: 77626037	(Int'l Class: 42) engineering consulting services in the fields of industrial testing, mechanical design and product development	Stress Engineering Services, Inc. (Texas Corp.) 13800 Westfair East Drive Houston Texas 77041	April 6, 2010
US	S and Design RN: 3843599 SN: 77653727	(Int'l Class: 42) structural and mechanical design for others related to industrial plants, petroleum drilling and production equipment, and consumer products; stress analysis of plastics and metals for the purpose of determining if a particular part or device is of sound design; predictive engineering; failure analysis of plastics and metals; instrument design for others for measuring and controlling processes in industrial plants and the performance of consumer products; analysis of heat transfer and fluid mechanics in the oil and gas producing and pipeline industries and chemical plants and refineries; packaging design for others	Stress Engineering Services, Inc. (Texas Corp.) 13800 Westfair East Drive Houston Texas 77041	September 7, 2010
US	S and Design RN: 2275638 SN: 75429228	(Int'l Class: 42) structural and mechanical design for others related to industrial plants, petroleum drilling and production equipment, and consumer products; stress analysis of plastics, and metals for the purpose of determining if a particular part or device is of sound design; predictive engineering; failure analysis of plastics and metals; instrument design for others for measuring and controlling processes in industrial plants and the performance of	Stress Engineering Services, Inc. (Texas Corp.) 13800 Westfair East Drive Houston Texas 770411101	September 7, 1999

Country	Mark Reg No./Ser. No.	Full Goods/Services	Owner	Reg. Date
		consumer products; analysis of heat transfer and fluid mechanics in the oil and gas producing a pipeline industry and chemical plants and refineries, packaging design for others		

COPYRIGHTS

Riser Fatigue Monitoring System StrainDAQ EasyDAQ

PATENTS AND PATENT LICENSES

PAT.	NO. Title	
1	8.725.429 T	Fatigue monitoring
2	<u>5,892,314</u> T	Piezoelectric circuit
3	<u>5.822,057</u> T	System and method for inspecting a cast structure
4	<u>5,798,600</u> T	Piezoelectric pumps

America:0007002/04260:75910849v1

STRESS OFFSHORE, INC. AND STRESS SUBSEA, INC.

TRADEMARKS

us	SS and Design RN: 3657926 SN: 77653673	(Int'l Class: 42) consulting services in the fields of structural engineering, materials engineering, mechanical engineering, stress analysis, and structural, marine and naval architecture	Stress Offshore, Inc. (Texas Corp.) 13800 Westfair East Drive Houston Texas 77041	July 21, 2009
US	STRESS OFFSHORE RN: 3852101 SN: 77653700	(Int'l Class: 42) engineering consulting services in the fields of structural engineering, materials engineering, mechanical engineering, stress analysis, and structural, marine and naval architecture	Stress Offshore, Inc. (Texas Corp.) 13800 Westfair East Drive Houston Texas 77041	September 28, 2010
US	SS and Design RN: 3748464 SN: 77653553	(Int'l Class: 42) engineering consultation, namely, consulting in the field of subsea tieback, pipeline design, field architecture development and project management in the oil and gas industry	Stress Subsea, Inc. (Texas Corp.) 13800 Westfair East Drive Houston Texas 77041	February 16, 2010
US	STRESS SUBSEA RN: 3766073 SN: 77653578	(Int'l Class: 42) engineering consulting services in the field of subsea tieback, pipeline design, field architecture development and project management in the oil and gas industry	Stress Subsea, Inc. (Texas Corp.) 13800 Westfair East Drive Houston Texas 77041	March 30, 2010

America:0007002/04260:75910849v1

RECORDED: 05/31/2018